

## MORTON COLLEGE BOARD POLICY

## Illinois Community College District No. 527

TITLE: Alcohol Beverages on College Property NO. 5.9

**SECTION:** Business Affairs **PAGE:** 1 of 1

Morton College prohibits the sale or consumption of alcoholic beverages on College property without the consent of the Board of Trustees of Morton College.

However, alcoholic beverages may be served or sold at the Morton College Theater, the Jedlicka Performing Arts Center, for public events that are not student-related activities, including, but not limited to concerts, plays, entertainment events, fundraisers, exhibitions, chamber of commerce events, and association events. Such events shall be authorized and approved, in advance, by the Board of Trustees of Morton College, in accordance with the Liquor Control Act of 1934 and Morton College procedure. The Board of Trustees of Morton College reserves the right to place restrictions on events at which alcohol is sold or served.

In conformity with this policy, a representative of Morton College is authorized to apply to the Town of Cicero for a Special Events Liquor License (Class E Liquor License), provided, however, that Morton College shall be the applicant for and the License shall be issued in the name of Morton Community College District # 527. This Policy shall not limit the College's ability to contract with a third party for the management and operation of the food and beverage service at the Jedlicka Performing Arts Center, which may include the sale and distribution of alcohol pursuant to a Town of Cicero Special Events Liquor License, provided, however, that said third party shall indemnify, defend and hold Morton College harmless from and against all losses associated with the management, sale or distribution of alcohol on College property and shall hold insurance naming Morton College as an additional insured in an amount no less than One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000).

The Board of Trustees of Morton College, in its sole discretion, reserves the right to deny the sale or service of alcohol at any event to be held at the Morton College Theater. All proposed events serving or selling alcohol will be reviewed individually. Standing approvals are not allowed.

DATE APPROVED BY BOARD OF TRUSTEES: January 22, 2018; January 23, 2019

**DATES REVISED:** 

**REVIEWED DATES:** December 19, 2018

ILLINOIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 527